



File No. S-S.13012/25/2023-Rectt. Dated:

भारत सरकार कर्मचारी चयन आयोग (पूर्बी क्षेत्र) कार्मिक लोक शिकायत और पेंशन मंत्रालय निजाम पैलेस, प्रथम एमएसओ भवन (8 वा तल) 234/4, एजेसी बोस रोड, कोलकाता-700020

Government of India Staff Selection Commission(ER) Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & Pensions, Nizam Palace, 1st M.S.O. Building (8th Floor), 234/4, A.J.C. Bose Road, Kolkata – 700020.

NOTICE

Subject: Declaration of result by operating Reserve List in respect of recruitment to the post of Multi-Tasking Staff in Level-1 of the Pay Matrix in Geological Survey of India, Eastern Region, Kolkata, M/o Mines advertised vide Post Category No. ER14222 of Advt. No. Phase-X/2022/Selection Posts- reg.

The result of the above mentioned recruitment is hereby conveyed in accordance with the procedure of the Commission. The candidature of the recommended candidates are purely provisional and further subject to verification of the Character Certificates & Documents etc. by the User Department.

2. THE DETAILS OF THE CANDIDATES ARE AS UNDER:

SI. No	Roll No.	Name of Candidate	Date of Birth	Gender	Category	Category against which selected	Marks in CBE	Select List Rank
1.	2201034631	Ritam Hazra	31.08.2000	Male	UR	UR	179.98174	RL-07
2.	2201026069	Simran Kaur	06.09.1998	Female	UR	UR	179.92312	RL-08
3.	1201601021	Neeraj Kumar	04.03.1998	Male	EWS	UR	178.96799	RL-09
4.	2201060422	Anup Kumar Bar	10.10.1998	Male	SC	SC	178.74596	RL-15
5.	2201004972	Amit Kumar	02.05.1995	Male	OBC/VH	VH	162.48647	RL-24

आदेश से /By Order

क्षेत्रीय निदेशक/Regional Director

कर्मचारी चयन आयोग(पूर्वी क्षेत्र)/Staff Selection Commission (ER)

No. S-S.13012/25/2023-Rectt.

Dated 18 April, 2024

Copy for information and necessary action to:

- Shri Supriya Dhar, Administrative Officer, Geological Survey of India, Eastern Region, Bhu-Bijnan Bhawan, DK-6, Sector-II, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091 w.r.t. letter no. 356/A-12011/1/Rectt./MTS/ER/GSI/Estt. III/2023/Vol I dated 10.04.2024 and letter no. 355/A-12011/1/Rectt./MTS/ER/GSI/Estt III/2023/Vol I dated 10.04.2024
- (ii) The Under Secretary (C-4), Staff Selection Commission, Block No. 12, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110 003 w.r.t. letter no. HQ-RHQS03/61/2023-RHQ dated 14.06.2023
- (iii) / The Under Secretary (R&A), Staff Selection Commission, Block No. 12, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110 003
- (iv) Notice Board of the SSC (ER), Kolkata
- (v) The website of SSC (ER), Kolkata
- (vi) Hindi Cell, SSC (ER) for Hindi version

अरिण केमार सामार

(अरुण कुमार सरकार)

अरुन कुम्**उपन किंदेशक** ARUN KUMAR SARKAR उप निदेशक / Deputy Director भारत जरकार / Govt. of India कर्मचारी चयन आयोग(ए.चे), कोलकाता Staff Sciection Commission (ER) Kokkat कार्मिय, सोक निजायत और पेंशन मंत्रालय